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IUCD

Read Code Screen Description Read Code Description
Counselling
677B. IUCD Counselling & leaflet Advice about treatment given
Indication for IUCD
61A.. Post-coital contraception Post-coital contraception
615.. IUCD contraception IUCD contraception
K5920 Menorrhagia Menorrhagia

Chlamydia Screening

8I3T.
4JK9.
68K7.
43U8.
43U6.
Fitting

9kAO.

6151.
6153.
8D75.
Checks

615L.
615F.
Outcome

6156.
6154.
6155.
615E.
615D.
615C.
615B.
K40z.
SP032
TJ22A
LO3..
K5920
Removal

6152.
K596.
15D..
1512
6125
615D.
K40z.
SP032
6159
61Z..
TJ22A

Screening Declined
Chlamydia Test Done

Chlamydia Test Positive
Chlamydia Test Negative

IUCD fitting — enhanced service

claim
IUCD fitted
IUCD re-fitted
Condom Provision

IUCD 6 week check
IUCD annual check

Defaulted from check
Checked - no problems
Checked - problems
IUCD threads lost
IUCD partially expelled
IUCD failure - pregnant
IUCD expelled
Female pelvic inflam.dis.
Perforation of uterus - IUCD
Ad Reaction - progesterone
Ectopic pregnancy
Menorrhagia

IUCD removed
Intermenstrual bleeding-irreg.
Dyspareunia
Menopause
Trying to conceive
IUCD partially expelled
Female pelvic inflam.dis.
Perforation of uterus - IUCD
IUCD Change due
Change of contraception
Ad Reaction - progesterone

Chlamydia screening declined
Endocervical chlamydia swab
Urine screen for chlamydia
Chlamydia antigen positive
Chlamydia antigen negative

IUCD fitting - enh serv compl

IUCD fitted
IUCD re-fitted
Penile sheath provision

UICD 6 week check
IUCD check

IUCD - defaulted from check
IUCD checked - no problems
IUCD checked - problems
IUCD threads lost
IUCD partially expelled
IUCD failure - pregnant
IUCD expelled
Female pelvic inflam.dis.NOS
Perforation of uterus - IUCD
AR - progesterone
Ectopic preghancy
Menorrhagia

IUCD removed
Intermenstrual bleeding-irreg.
Dyspareunia
Menopause
Trying to conceive
IUCD partially expelled
Female pelvic inflam.dis.NOS
Perforation of uterus - IUCD
IUCD Change due
Contraception NOS
AR - progesterone



62... Patient pregnant Patient pregnant
K5920 Menorrhagia Menorrhagia



