



# NHS Forth Valley

Last updated: 01/10/2008

## IUCD

Read Code	Screen Description	Read Code Description
<b>Counselling</b>		
677B.	IUCD Counselling & leaflet	Advice about treatment given
<b>Indication for IUCD</b>		
61A..	Post-coital contraception	Post-coital contraception
615..	IUCD contraception	IUCD contraception
K5920	Menorrhagia	Menorrhagia
<b>Chlamydia Screening</b>		
8I3T.	Screening Declined	Chlamydia screening declined
4JK9.	Chlamydia Test Done	Endocervical chlamydia swab
68K7.		Urine screen for chlamydia
43U8.	Chlamydia Test Positive	Chlamydia antigen positive
43U6.	Chlamydia Test Negative	Chlamydia antigen negative
<b>Fitting</b>		
9KA0.	IUCD fitting – enhanced service claim	IUCD fitting - enh serv compl
6151.	IUCD fitted	IUCD fitted
6153.	IUCD re-fitted	IUCD re-fitted
8D75.	Condom Provision	Penile sheath provision
<b>Checks</b>		
615L.	IUCD 6 week check	IUCD 6 week check
615F.	IUCD annual check	IUCD check
<b>Outcome</b>		
6156.	Defaulted from check	IUCD - defaulted from check
6154.	Checked - no problems	IUCD checked - no problems
6155.	Checked - problems	IUCD checked - problems
615E.	IUCD threads lost	IUCD threads lost
615D.	IUCD partially expelled	IUCD partially expelled
615C.	IUCD failure - pregnant	IUCD failure - pregnant
615B.	IUCD expelled	IUCD expelled
K40z.	Female pelvic inflam.dis.	Female pelvic inflam.dis.NOS
SP032	Perforation of uterus - IUCD	Perforation of uterus - IUCD
TJ22A	Ad Reaction - progesterone	AR - progesterone
L03..	Ectopic pregnancy	Ectopic pregnancy
K5920	Menorrhagia	Menorrhagia
<b>Removal</b>		
6152.	IUCD removed	IUCD removed
K596.	Intermenstrual bleeding-irreg.	Intermenstrual bleeding-irreg.
15D..	Dyspareunia	Dyspareunia
1512	Menopause	Menopause
6125	Trying to conceive	Trying to conceive
615D.	IUCD partially expelled	IUCD partially expelled
K40z.	Female pelvic inflam.dis.	Female pelvic inflam.dis.NOS
SP032	Perforation of uterus - IUCD	Perforation of uterus - IUCD
6159	IUCD Change due	IUCD Change due
61Z..	Change of contraception	Contraception NOS
TJ22A	Ad Reaction - progesterone	AR - progesterone

62...  
K5920

Patient pregnant  
Menorrhagia

Patient pregnant  
Menorrhagia